Please be aware that an Important Notice and Disclaimer concerning availability, disclaimers, and use in
Critical applications of LSC products thereto appears at the end of this Data Sheet.
PIN A SSIGNMENT
1, 3, 4, 6 I/O Lines
5 VCC
2 Ground
SURFACE MOUNT UNIDIRECTIONAL
TRANSIENT VOLTAGE SUPPRESSORS

marking code
 Working peak
reverse voltage
Breakdown voltage
VBR volts
Maximum reverse
leakage at VRWM
Maximum reverse
surge current
Maximum reverse
voltage at IRSM
(clamping voltage)
VRWM(V) Min. Max @IT(mA) IR(uA) IRSM(A) VRSM(V)
LT2MF5.0A MFB 5.0 6.40 7.07 10 50 21.7 9.2
LT2MF6.0A MFC 6.0 6.67 7.37 10 50 19.4 10.3
LT2MF8.5A MFD 8.5 9.44 10.43 1 10 13.9 14.4
LT2MF10A MFE 10 11.1 12.3 1 5.0 11.8 17.0
LT2MF12A MFF 12 13.3 14.7 1 1.0 10.1 19.9
LT2MF13A MFG 13 14.4 15.9 1 1.0 9.3 21.5
LT2MF15A MFP 15 16.7 18.5 1 1.0 8.2 24.4
LT2MF16A MFH 16 17.1 18.9 1 1.0 7.7 26.0
LT2MF18A MFI 18 20.0 22.1 1 1.0 6.9 29.2
LT2MF20A MFJ 20 22.2 24.5 1 1.0 6.2 32.4
LT2MF22A MFQ 22 24.4 27.0 1 1.0 5.6 35.5
LT2MF24A MFK 24 25.7 28.4 1 1.0 5.1 38.9
LT2MF26A MFL 26 28.9 31.9 1 1.0 4.8 42.1
LT2MF28A MFM 28 31.1 34.4 1 1.0 4.4 45.4
LT2MF30A MFN 30 33.3 36.8 1 1.0 4.1 48.4
LT2MF36A MFO 36 40.0 44.2 1 1.0 3.4 58.1
LT2MF40A MFR 40 44.4 49.1 1 1.0 3.1 64.5
LT2MF43A MFS 43 47.8 52.8 1 1.0 2.88 69.4
LT2MF45A MFT 45 50.0 55.3 1 1.0 2.75 72.7
LT2MF48A MFU 48 53.3 58.9 1 1.0 2.58 77.4
LT2MF51A MFV 51 56.7 62.7 1 1.0 2.43 82.4
LT2MF SERIES
Downloaded from Arrow.com.